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Watford CC vs BCBNA U16 UK
on

Thursday 20 August 2015
at

Watford CC

BCBNA U16 UK  won by 9 wickets

scored by Grant S / Ian Smith

Team Watford CC
Score 113 for 9
Overs 30.5

Players Adam Allaway
Calum Coates
Rohan Dai
Paarth Patel
Mayank Mishra
Haashir Mahmood
Ahsan Sajjad1 (c)
Conor Knight
Kian Shah
Clayton Blake
Ahsan Sajjao

Team BCBNA U16 UK
Score 114 for 1
Overs 28.2

Players Jade Morrissey (wk)
Kristian Singh
Nzari Paynter
Kameren Mason
Logan Henschke
Cameron Jeffers
Azar Morrissey
Dalin Richardson
Tyler Kelly (wk)
Sub1
Jabari Darrell
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Watford CC INNINGS
Venue: Watford CC Toss won by: BCBNA U16 UK Thu 20-Aug-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Adam Allaway
. . . 1 . 1 . . . . 2 . 34 . . 2 . . . . 1 . . 11 . 1 . . . 4 . 1 . . 11W

b Nzari Paynter 24 39 55 25 9 2 1 2 36% 61.5

2 Calum Coates
. . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1W

c Tyler Kelly  b Dalin 
Richardson

2 18 12 16 2 11% 11.1

3 Rohan Dai
. . 1 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 211 . . 4 . . . . . . 2113 . . 1 . 2 . 4 . 11W

c Jade Morrissey  b Nzari 
Paynter

28 46 70 30 9 4 1 2 35% 60.9

4 Paarth Patel
. . 12 . . 6 . 1 . W

b Nzari Paynter 10 11 8 7 2 1 1 36% 90.9

5 Mayank Mishra
. . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . 111 . 1 . . . 41 . . 12W

run out (Dalin Richardson) 14 27 32 17 8 1 1 37% 51.9

6 Haashir Mahmood
1 . . 2 . . 1 . 11 . 1 . . . . 4 . . . 11 . W

c Azar Morrissey  b Cameron 
Jeffers

13 24 22 15 7 1 1 38% 54.2

7 Ahsan Sajjad1 (c)
. W

c Jade Morrissey  b Cameron 
Jeffers

0 2 0 2 0.0

8 Conor Knight
. . 1 . 121 . 1 . . 4 . W

c Nzari Paynter  b Cameron 
Jeffers

10 14 15 8 4 1 1 43% 71.4

9 Kian Shah
. . . . W

lbw  b Logan Henschke 0 5 3 5 0.0

10 Clayton Blake

11 Ahsan Sajjao

30.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (2wd  0nb  1lb  9b 0p) TOTAL 113 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Calum Coates

4.1

6

2

49

Adam Allaway

15.2

43

3

61

Paarth Patel

17.2

12

4

78

Rohan Dai

21.5

17

5

93

Mayank Mishra

25.3

15

6

93

Ahsan Sajjad1

26.2

0

7

104

Haashir 
Mahmood

28.5

11

8

107

Kian Shah

29.6

3

9

113

Conor Knight

30.5

6

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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4
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4
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1 2 8 1 4.00Jabari Darrell
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W
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4
1 4 4.00Azar 
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WD
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4
1 1
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1

3 1
6 1 18 3 3.00Nzari Paynter

R
W

WD
NB

3 6 5
3 14 4.67Kameren 
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R
W

WD
NB

2 1
1 2 3 1 1.50Logan 

Henschke
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BCBNA U16 UK  INNINGS
Venue: Watford CC Toss won by: BCBNA U16 UK Thu 20-Aug-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Jade Morrissey (wk)
. . . 2 . 2 . . . . 4 . 2 . . . 3 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . 11 . . 2 .
. . 414 . 1 . . 4 . 1 . . . . . 414 . 4 . . not out 51 79 102 55 12 4 1 7 30% 64.6

2 Kristian Singh
. . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . 2 . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 .
. . . 1 . . . 1322 . 1 . 32 . . 11W c Paarth Patel  b Kian Shah 27 76 82 59 10 4 3 22% 35.5

3 Nzari Paynter
1 . 4 . 311221 . . . 1 . 4

not out 20 16 19 6 5 2 1 2 62% 125.0

4 Kameren Mason

5 Logan Henschke

6 Cameron Jeffers

7 Azar Morrissey

8 Dalin Richardson

9 Tyler Kelly (wk)

10 Sub1

11 Jabari Darrell

28.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (8wd  0nb  2lb  6b 0p) TOTAL 114 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

80

Kristian Singh

23.4

80

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1

6 3 2 7 7 13 4
7.2 43 1 6.00Conor Knight

R
W

WD
NB

4

2

1 3 1
4 11 2 2.75Haashir 

Mahmood
R
W

WD
NB

1 1 2 5 8
8 3 17 2.12Ahsan Sajjad1 

(c)
R
W

WD
NB

1 2 5

1

2

1 6 2 12 2 2.00Rohan Dai

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 10 10.00Clayton Blake

R
W

WD
NB

3
1
2

7

1 2 13 1 3 6.50Kian Shah
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Watford CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Dalin Richardson . 1wd . . 1 . . 

2 4 0 Jade Morrissey . 1 . . . 1by 

3 5 0 Dalin Richardson . . . . . 1 

4 6 0 Jade Morrissey . . . . 1 . 

5 7 1 Dalin Richardson W . . 1 . . 

6 9 1 Jade Morrissey . . 2 . . . 

7 14 1 Dalin Richardson . 2 . 3 . . 

8 20 1 Jade Morrissey 4 . . 2 . . 

9 21 1 Dalin Richardson . . . . . 1lb 

10 25 1 Cameron Jeffers 1 . . 1 . 2 

11 29 1 Jabari Darrell . . 1 1 1 1 

12 33 1 Cameron Jeffers . . 4 . . . 

13 37 1 Jabari Darrell . 1 . 1wd . . 2 

14 42 1 Cameron Jeffers . . . 4 . 1 

15 46 1 Azar Morrissey . . 1 1 1 1 

16 52 2 Nzari Paynter 3 W 2by . 1 . 

17 61 2 Cameron Jeffers 2 . . 6 . 1 

18 61 3 Nzari Paynter . W . . . . 

19 63 3 Cameron Jeffers . 1 . . . 1 

20 70 3 Nzari Paynter . 1 . 2 . 4 

21 75 3 Kameren Mason . 2by 1 . 1 1 

22 78 4 Nzari Paynter 1 1 . 1 W . 

23 84 4 Kameren Mason . . 4 1 1 . 

24 87 4 Nzari Paynter . . 2 . . 1 

25 92 4 Kameren Mason . 1 . 1 1 2 

26 93 5 Nzari Paynter . 1 W . . . . 

27 98 6 Cameron Jeffers . W . . 1 4 

28 100 6 Logan Henschke . 1 . . . 1 

29 104 7 Cameron Jeffers 1 2 1 . W . 

30 107 8 Logan Henschke . 1 2by . . W 

31 113 9 Cameron Jeffers . 2by 4 . W  

BCBNA U16 UK  INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Conor Knight 1lb . . . . 1wd . 

2 10 0 Haashir Mahmood . 1by 2wd 2 . 2 1by 

3 16 0 Conor Knight . . . 4 . 2 

4 18 0 Haashir Mahmood . . . . 1 1by 

5 21 0 Conor Knight . . 3 . . . 

6 26 0 Haashir Mahmood 1by . 1by 1 . 2 

7 28 0 Conor Knight . 1 . . 1 . 

8 29 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 . 1 . . . . 

9 30 0 Rohan Dai . . 1 . . . 

10 30 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 . . . . . . 

11 32 0 Rohan Dai . . . . 1 . 1 

12 32 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 . . . . . . 

13 32 0 Rohan Dai . . . . . . 

14 32 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 . . . . . . 

15 33 0 Rohan Dai . 1lb . . . . 

16 34 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 . 1 . . . . 

17 40 0 Rohan Dai 1wd . 1 3 . 1 . 

18 42 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 . 1 . . . 1 

19 46 0 Rohan Dai . 1by 1 . 1wd 1 . 

20 51 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 3 . 2 . . . 

21 61 0 Clayton Blake 2 2 . 1 4 1 

22 69 0 Ahsan Sajjad1 4 . 1 . 3 . 

23 76 0 Conor Knight 2 . . 1 . 4 

24 81 1 Kian Shah 1wd 1wd 1 . 1 W 1 . 

25 88 1 Conor Knight . 4 . 3 . . 

26 96 1 Kian Shah 1wd 1 . . 4 1 1 

27 109 1 Conor Knight 2 2 1 4 . 4 

28 110 1 Haashir Mahmood . . . 1 . . 

29 114 1 Conor Knight . 4  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Jade Morrissey BCBNA U16 UK 51 79 102 7 64.6 30.4% 1 1

2 Rohan Dai Watford CC 28 46 70 2 60.9 34.8%

3 Kristian Singh BCBNA U16 UK 27 76 82 35.5 21.1%

4 Adam Allaway Watford CC 24 39 55 2 61.5 35.9%

5 Nzari Paynter BCBNA U16 UK 20 16 19 2 125.0 62.5% 1

6 Mayank Mishra Watford CC 14 27 32 1 51.9 37.0%

7 Haashir Mahmood Watford CC 13 24 22 1 54.2 37.5%

8 Paarth Patel Watford CC 10 11 8 1 90.9 36.4%

9 Conor Knight Watford CC 10 14 15 1 71.4 42.9%

10 Calum Coates Watford CC 2 18 12 11.1 11.1%

11 Ahsan Sajjad1 Watford CC 0 2 0.0

12 Kian Shah Watford CC 0 5 3 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Nzari Paynter BCBNA U16 UK 3 18 6.0 1 37 3.00 6.00 12.33

2 Cameron Jeffers BCBNA U16 UK 3 37 7.5 47 4.72 12.33 15.67

3 Logan Henschke BCBNA U16 UK 1 3 2.0 12 1.50 3.00 12.00

4 Dalin Richardson BCBNA U16 UK 1 9 5.0 1 30 1 1.80 9.00 30.00

5 Kian Shah Watford CC 1 13 2.0 12 3 6.50 13.00 12.00

6 Azar Morrissey BCBNA U16 UK 4 1.0 6 4.00

7 Jabari Darrell BCBNA U16 UK 8 2.0 12 1 4.00

8 Haashir Mahmood Watford CC 11 4.0 24 2 2.75

9 Jade Morrissey BCBNA U16 UK 10 4.0 24 2.50

10 Rohan Dai Watford CC 12 6.0 2 37 2 2.00

11 Clayton Blake Watford CC 10 1.0 6 10.00

12 Kameren Mason BCBNA U16 UK 14 3.0 18 4.67

13 Ahsan Sajjad1 Watford CC 17 8.0 3 48 2.12

14 Conor Knight Watford CC 43 7.2 44 1 6.00


